
90

90

180

180

270

270

360

360
cd.klm

90°90°

	30°

	60°

30°	

60°	

	120°

	150°

120°	

150°	

TOUR Converted	LDT	Editor	version	1.2.5.0	-	DIAL	GmbH	(www.dial.de)	on	30-06-2020

C0-C180

C90-C270

<

TOUR
Type wall	luminaire
item	nr. A182004.98
GTIN	(EAN) 4022671113182

description
TOUR,	wall	luminaire,	black,	LED	not	exchangeable,
direct/indirect,	IP65

material	and	dimensions
color black

material
cast	aluminium	+	black
glass	with	clear
decorative	edge

dimensions D	240	mm	x	H	55	mm
weight 1.6	kg

light	and	electric	specifications
lightsource LED	not	exchangeable
control not	dimmable
system	demand 13	W
net 350	lm	(luminaire/net)

gross 1,360	lm	(LED-
module/gross)

light	color 3,000	K	-	3,000	K
CRI 90-100
light	emission direct/indirect
degree	of	protection IP65
protection	class 1
Product	type	according	to
EU	2019/2015	and	EU
2019/2020

containing	product

Energy	efficiency	class	of
the	built-in	light	source(s) F
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